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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE 

 

In Re the Matter of the Appeal of 

 

WALLINGFORD COMMUNITY 

COUNCIL et. al,  

 

Of adequacy of the FEIS issued by the  

Director, OPCD 

  

Hearing Examiner File No. W-17-006 

through W-17-014 

 

 

STIPULATION WAIVING SERVICE  

OF COPIES OF OTHER 

APPELLANTS' EXHIBITS FOR THE 

HEARING 

 

STIPULATION 

     On behalf of Appellant Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, the undersigned representative hereby 

waives service of copies of exhibits for the hearing from other Appellants. Accordingly, on June 11, 

2018, the other Appellants do not need to provide copies of their exhibits for the hearing to Beacon 

Hill Council of Seattle. 

     DATED:  June 6, 2018 

     By:  Mira Latoszek 

             Mira Latoszek 

  Authorized Representative for Beacon Hill Council of Seattle 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

     The undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that  

Beacon Hill Council of Seattle's Stipulation was served on June 6, 2018 on all the parties' attorneys of 

record/authorized representatives of record at the email addresses listed below: 

Seattle Coalition for Affordability, Livability and Equity (SCALE) newman@bnd-law.com; Dave 

Bricklin (bricklin@bnd-law.com); cahill@bnd-law.com;  telegin@bnd-law.com; Fremont NC 

toby@louploup.net; Friends of North Rainier masteinhoff@gmail.com; PCD_MHAEIS 

MHAEIS@seattle.gov; Mitchell, Daniel B Daniel.Mitchell@seattle.gov; Alicia Riese@seattle.gov; 

Jeff S Weber Jeff.Weber@seattle.gov; Geoffrey Wentlandt Geoffrey.Wentlandt@seattle.gov; Cara E. 

Tomlinson <ctomlinson@vnf.com>; Amanda Kleiss <ack@vnf.com; Tadas Kisielius 

<tak@vnf.com>; "Dale N. Johnson" <dnj@vnf.com>; Clara Park <cpark@vnf.com; MOCA 

djb124@earthlink.net; SUN booksgalore22@gmail.com; Wallingford CC lee@lraaen.com; West 

Seattle Junction rkoehler@cool-studio.net; West Seattle Junction Gen admin@wsjuno.org; Friends of 

Ravenna-Cowen jebendich@comcast.net. 

This stipulation reply was e- filed with the City of Seattle Hearing Examiner on June 6, 2018. 

 

Dated:  June 6,  2018 at Seattle, Washington,  

    

 

By:   Mira Latoszek 

Mira Latoszek 
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